GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COAL

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1482
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.12.2024

CSR Initiatives
1482 Dr. Sikander Kumar:
Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has signed any Memorandum of Undertaking (MoU) with State Government for construction of Government School at Kumarsain, as part of Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) initiative in Himachal Pradesh;

(b) If so, the details thereof;

(c) the financial assistance provided towards the construction of building; and

(d) whether Government has constituted any Committee or propose any measures for proper assessment and monitoring of the CSR policies by companies?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF COAL & MINES
(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)

(a) & (b) Yes. Coal India Limited (CIL) had signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Director, Elementary Education, Govt. of Himachal Pradesh for construction of prefabricated building of Government Primary School at Kumarsain, Shimla.

(c¢) Financial assistance of Rs. one crore from Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) fund of CIL was provided towards the construction of the school building.

(d): CIL Board and its CSR Sub-Committee perform the responsibility of periodic monitoring and modification of the CSR policy of the company.
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